
TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION 
COORDINATING BOARD 

Public Community Colleges 

TUITION AND FEES DATA from IFRS 

The tuition and fee data reported on the following pages reflects the average amounts charged to resident undergraduate students enrolled in 
exactly 15 semester credit hours (SCH) at Texas public community colleges.  Amounts reported include statutory tuition, average mandatory fees 
and average college course fees. 

A student's actual charges may vary based on the student's type and level of enrollment, the student's specific personal circumstances, or for other 
reasons deemed appropriate by the institution. 

FOOTNOTES:
 *  All data was reported under definitions for tuition and fees adopted January 2006 by the Coordinating Board. 
(1) Alamo Community College District reports all colleges under it including San Antonio College 
(2) Lone Star College System was formerly North Harris-Montgomery Community College 

Note: 
The Total Academic Charges column is the sum of Statutory Tuition + Designated Tuition + Mandatory Fees + Avg Coll and Course Fees 
for each school. 
The bottom of the column is the average (excluding zeroes, if any) of the Total Academic Charges of each school. 

Community Colleges T&F (IFRS Fall 03 thru Fall 17) 02.05.2018 a.xlsx 1 of 13 Footnotes  2/5/2019 



Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Institution 
Alamo Community College District 
Alvin Community College 
Amarillo College 
Angelina College 
Austin Community College 
Blinn College 
Brazosport College 
Central Texas College 
Cisco College 
Clarendon College 
Coastal Bend College 
College of the Mainland Community College District 
Collin County Community College District 
Dallas County Community College District 
Del Mar College 
El Paso Community College District 
Frank Phillips College 
Galveston College 
Grayson College 
Hill College 
Houston Community College System 
Howard County Junior College District 
Kilgore College 
Laredo Community College 
Lee College 
Lone Star College System District 
McLennan Community College 
Midland College 
Navarro College 
North Central Texas College 
Northeast Texas Community College 
Odessa College 
Panola College 
Paris Junior College 
Ranger College 
San Jacinto Community College 

Fall 2003 Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 
$658 
$543 
$511 
$460 
$708 

$1,045 
$510 
$833 

$1,051 
$828 
$765 
$408 
$497 
$450 
$645 
$755 

$1,033 
$689 
$563 
$667 
$705 
$455 
$557 
$659 
$492 
$638 
$800 
$708 
$861 
$656 

n/a 
$632 
$625 
$945 
$736 
$569 

$723 
$543 
$549 
$527 
$795 

$1,160 
$510 
$836 

$1,142 
$878 
$859 
$448 
$527 
$450 
$675 
$770 

$1,033 
$689 
$635 
$667 
$735 
$676 
$568 
$763 
$569 
$639 
$950 
$723 
$921 
$693 

n/a 
$738 
$670 
$975 
$748 
$569 

$760 
$543 
$571 
$560 
$795 

$1,170 
$570 
$882 

$1,234 
$1,011 

$980 
$478 
$557 
$495 
$690 
$810 

$1,145 
$731 
$670 
$667 
$735 
$676 
$585 
$843 
$659 
$639 
$950 
$723 
$936 
$706 
$890 
$737 
$670 
$975 
$801 
$610 

$812 
$573 
$631 
$590 
$804 

$1,395 
$645 
$886 

$1,280 
$1,140 
$1,076 

$523 
$557 
$540 
$940 
$862 

$1,208 
$731 
$687 
$804 
$796 
$796 
$731 
$883 
$659 
$706 
$995 
$845 

$1,026 
$679 
$968 
$812 
$769 

$1,095 
$811 
$610 

$850 
$603 
$826 
$590 
$804 

$1,470 
$645 
$970 

$1,325 
$1,240 
$1,081 

$553 
$557 
$585 
$955 
$862 

$1,268 
$731 
$691 
$804 
$818 
$796 
$753 

$1,033 
$659 
$704 
$995 
$850 

$1,071 
$721 
$955 
$812 
$815 

$1,095 
$1,056 

$660 

$925 
$608 
$901 
$640 
$804 

$1,470 
$696 

$1,028 
$1,400 
$1,265 
$1,235 

$553 
$557 
$585 

$1,062 
$862 

$1,313 
$731 
$736 
$851 
$837 
$876 
$749 

$1,033 
$666 
$733 

$1,070 
$911 

$1,086 
$736 
$993 
$812 
$845 

$1,095 
$1,056 

$655 

$944 
$668 
$901 
$694 
$819 

$1,470 
$771 

$1,174 
$1,560 
$1,266 
$1,770 

$583 
$557 
$615 

$1,077 
$1,055 
$1,358 

$731 
$915 
$888 
$851 
$876 
$741 

$1,033 
$666 
$773 

$1,115 
$956 

$1,086 
$765 

$1,045 
$903 
$845 

$1,140 
$1,056 

$655 

$944 $990 
$733 $857 
$901 $1,066 
$773 $902 
$870 $1,020 

$1,470 $1,785 
$846 $981 

$1,348 $1,410 
$1,620 $1,725 
$1,325 $1,351 
$1,819 $1,865 

$613 $812 
$512 $512 
$615 $675 

$1,220 $1,350 
$1,055 $1,167 
$1,420 $1,420 

$731 $974 
$978 $1,023 
$963 $1,101 
$852 $1,011 
$876 $1,026 
$811 $864 

$1,243 $1,450 
$711 $921 
$777 $901 

$1,340 $1,625 
$1,001 $1,156 
$1,101 $1,146 

$768 $815 
$1,079 $1,113 

$978 $1,173 
$990 $1,110 

$1,170 $1,245 
$1,235 $1,665 

$745 $745 

Community Colleges T&F (IFRS Fall 03 thru Fall 17) 02.05.2018 a.xlsx 2 Tuition & Fees  2/5/2019 



Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Institution Fall 2003 Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 

South Plains College 
South Texas College 
Southwest Texas Junior College 
Tarrant County College District 
Temple College 
Texarkana College 
Texas Southmost College 
Trinity Valley Community College 
Tyler Junior College 
Vernon College 
Victoria College 
Weatherford College 
Western Texas College 
Wharton County Junior College 

STATEWIDE AVERAGE 

$1,129 
$812 
$645 
$594 
$850 
$505 

$1,238 
$501 
$599 
$624 
$735 
$584 
$690 
$740 

$1,303 
$993 
$690 
$698 
$900 
$515 

$1,467 
$512 
$752 
$654 
$775 
$684 
$735 
$831 

$1,303 
$1,116 

$720 
$728 
$964 
$545 

$1,688 
$591 
$776 
$714 
$865 
$744 
$795 
$831 

$1,303 
$1,142 

$924 
$750 

$1,039 
$545 

$1,938 
$598 
$786 
$759 
$873 
$804 
$860 
$832 

$1,393 
$1,220 

$990 
$750 

$1,089 
$545 

$2,060 
$584 
$950 
$819 
$970 
$864 
$950 
$833 

$1,399 
$1,378 

$990 
$750 

$1,089 
$590 

$2,635 
$656 

$1,040 
$924 

$1,082 
$909 

$1,025 
$832 

$1,399 
$1,504 
$1,035 

$750 
$1,164 

$680 
$2,727 

$686 
$1,190 
$1,119 
$1,418 

$939 
$1,070 
$1,014 

$1,484 
$1,690 
$1,065 

$750 
$1,239 

$901 
$2,891 

$810 
$1,190 
$1,179 
$1,428 

$999 
$1,115 
$1,164 

$1,634 
$1,763 
$1,258 

$750 
$1,359 
$1,010 
$3,040 
$1,051 
$1,285 
$1,239 
$1,601 
$1,089 
$1,220 
$1,164 

$692 $752 $797 $860 $904 $953 $1,020 $1,087 $1,208 

NOTE: See Footnotes First Page 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 

Institution Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 
Alamo Community College District $1,019 $1,044 $1,044 $1,044 $1,094 $1,330 
Alvin Community College $857 $902 $902 $917 $937 $970 
Amarillo College $1,171 $1,216 $1,216 $1,276 $1,276 $1,276 
Angelina College $929 $1,016 $1,063 $1,145 $1,184 $1,297 
Austin Community College $1,170 $1,245 $1,245 $1,275 $1,845 $1,845 
Blinn College $1,935 $2,025 $2,130 $2,535 $2,470 $2,635 
Brazosport College $1,147 $1,147 $1,147 $1,252 $1,252 $1,357 
Central Texas College $1,365 $1,405 $1,398 $1,631 $1,581 $1,745 
Cisco College $1,845 $1,890 $1,965 $2,010 $2,235 $2,310 
Clarendon College $1,459 $1,465 $1,465 $1,615 $1,615 $1,615 
Coastal Bend College $1,943 $2,168 $2,168 $2,168 $2,178 $2,203 
College of the Mainland Community College District $887 $887 $887 $887 $887 $887 
Collin County Community College District $512 $572 $587 $587 $632 $692 
Dallas County Community College District $675 $780 $780 $885 $885 $885 
Del Mar College $1,365 $1,442 $1,457 $1,457 $1,457 $1,532 
El Paso Community College District $1,227 $1,310 $1,310 $1,400 $1,730 $1,730 
Frank Phillips College $1,420 $1,544 $1,544 $1,544 $1,680 $1,680 
Galveston College $974 $974 $974 $974 $1,049 $1,049 
Grayson College $1,180 $1,233 $1,257 $1,326 $1,456 $1,471 
Hill College $1,146 $1,186 $1,231 $1,312 $1,462 $1,462 
Houston Community College System $1,013 $1,014 $1,014 $1,016 $1,016 $1,016 
Howard County Junior College District $1,131 $1,131 $1,161 $1,291 $1,300 $1,300 
Kilgore College $946 $972 $976 $1,025 $1,228 $1,245 
Laredo Community College $1,690 $1,690 $2,065 $2,065 $2,065 $2,065 
Lee College $921 $951 $983 $1,046 $1,046 $1,099 
Lone Star College System District $971 $1,040 $1,084 $1,182 $1,321 $1,339 
McLennan Community College $1,745 $1,745 $1,745 $1,745 $1,745 $1,745 
Midland College $1,145 $1,198 $1,242 $1,302 $1,357 $1,335 
Navarro College $1,161 $1,176 $1,256 $1,344 $1,475 $1,641 
North Central Texas College $835 $930 $990 $1,140 $1,230 $1,275 
Northeast Texas Community College $1,179 $1,199 $1,321 $1,327 $1,422 $1,459 
Odessa College $1,235 $1,265 $1,325 $1,325 $1,340 $1,340 
Panola College $1,130 $1,175 $1,185 $1,190 $1,285 $1,330 
Paris Junior College $1,290 $1,335 $1,410 $1,485 $1,800 $1,950 
Ranger College $1,665 $1,665 $1,800 $1,875 $2,120 $2,224 
San Jacinto Community College $825 $825 $885 $885 $960 $960 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Institution Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 

South Plains College 
South Texas College 
Southwest Texas Junior College 
Tarrant County College District 
Temple College 
Texarkana College 
Texas Southmost College 
Trinity Valley Community College 
Tyler Junior College 
Vernon College 
Victoria College 
Weatherford College 
Western Texas College 
Wharton County Junior College 

STATEWIDE AVERAGE 

$1,709 
$1,760 
$1,280 

$780 
$1,359 
$1,205 
$3,120 
$1,142 
$1,285 
$1,316 
$1,573 
$1,089 
$1,220 
$1,344 

$1,799 
$1,800 
$1,333 

$825 
$1,359 
$1,205 
$1,999 
$1,187 
$1,360 
$1,346 
$1,727 
$1,164 
$1,220 
$1,355 

$1,979 
$1,807 
$1,333 

$825 
$1,359 
$1,240 
$2,014 
$1,226 
$1,360 
$1,346 
$1,828 
$1,224 
$1,220 
$1,355 

$2,114 
$1,866 
$1,333 

$825 
$1,374 
$1,285 
$1,978 
$1,293 
$1,435 
$1,346 
$1,755 
$1,224 
$1,220 
$1,355 

$2,189 
$1,857 
$1,393 

$885 
$1,374 
$1,390 
$1,978 
$1,356 
$1,564 
$1,346 
$1,782 
$1,224 
$1,220 
$1,385 

$2,294 
$2,049 
$1,393 

$885 
$1,494 
$1,390 
$1,978 
$1,353 
$1,632 
$1,451 
$2,237 
$1,224 
$1,295 
$1,460 

$1,266 $1,289 $1,327 $1,378 $1,451 $1,509 

NOTE: See Footnotes First Page 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Institution 
Alamo Community College District 
Alvin Community College 
Amarillo College 
Angelina College 
Austin Community College 
Blinn College 
Brazosport College 
Central Texas College 
Cisco College 
Clarendon College 
Coastal Bend College 
College of the Mainland Community College District 
Collin County Community College District 
Dallas County Community College District 
Del Mar College 
El Paso Community College District 
Frank Phillips College 
Galveston College 
Grayson College 
Hill College 
Houston Community College System 
Howard County Junior College District 
Kilgore College 
Laredo Community College 
Lee College 
Lone Star College System District 
McLennan Community College 
Midland College 
Navarro College 
North Central Texas College 
Northeast Texas Community College 
Odessa College 
Panola College 
Paris Junior College 
Ranger College 
San Jacinto Community College 

Fall 2003 Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 
$109 
$153 
$101 
$105 
$198 
$420 
$150 
$120 
$575 
$240 
$20 
$78 

$152 
$0 

$270 
$150 
$480 
$215 
$120 
$175 
$360 
$90 

$269 
$258 
$152 
$132 
$135 
$120 
$515 
$85 
$0 

$165 
$270 
$120 
$226 
$199 

$129 
$153 
$124 
$105 
$210 
$420 
$150 
$120 
$665 
$300 
$36 
$88 

$152 
$0 

$270 
$150 
$480 
$215 
$147 
$175 
$390 
$56 

$265 
$289 
$182 
$132 
$135 
$120 
$500 
$135 

$0 
$165 
$315 
$120 
$238 
$199 

$136 
$153 
$131 
$105 
$210 
$420 
$150 
$120 
$695 
$360 
$40 
$88 

$152 
$0 

$270 
$150 
$525 
$257 
$162 
$175 
$390 
$56 

$266 
$334 
$272 
$132 
$135 
$120 
$500 
$135 
$450 
$165 
$315 
$120 
$246 
$130 

$158 
$153 
$131 
$105 
$219 
$420 
$225 
$120 
$695 
$465 
$40 
$88 

$152 
$0 

$430 
$150 
$525 
$257 
$162 
$180 
$421 
$56 

$351 
$333 
$272 
$132 
$135 
$150 
$560 
$135 
$488 
$165 
$420 
$120 
$256 
$130 

$166 
$153 
$326 
$105 
$219 
$420 
$225 
$120 
$740 
$570 
$40 
$88 

$152 
$0 

$430 
$150 
$555 
$257 
$162 
$180 
$443 
$56 

$353 
$408 
$272 
$132 
$135 
$150 
$580 
$135 
$480 
$165 
$465 
$120 
$246 
$130 

$0 
$158 
$371 
$105 
$219 
$420 
$231 
$120 
$740 
$615 
$40 
$88 

$152 
$0 

$507 
$150 
$600 
$257 
$162 
$180 
$462 
$106 
$330 
$408 
$276 
$162 
$135 
$210 
$580 
$150 
$495 
$165 
$465 
$120 
$246 
$130 

$0 
$188 
$371 
$135 
$234 
$420 
$231 
$120 
$825 
$615 
$40 
$88 

$152 
$0 

$507 
$150 
$645 
$257 
$162 
$180 
$476 
$106 
$326 
$408 
$276 
$177 
$135 
$210 
$580 
$150 
$528 
$165 
$465 
$120 
$246 
$130 

$0 $0 
$193 $227 
$371 $446 
$135 $135 
$240 $240 
$420 $480 
$231 $231 

$0 $0 
$885 $885 
$615 $645 
$40 $45 
$88 $212 

$107 $107 
$0 $0 

$575 $585 
$150 $150 
$645 $645 
$257 $395 
$162 $162 
$180 $243 
$477 $546 
$106 $106 
$356 $382 
$588 $795 
$276 $276 
$177 $272 
$135 $135 
$210 $285 
$580 $580 
$150 $195 
$543 $558 
$165 $315 
$540 $630 
$120 $120 
$320 $375 
$135 $135 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Institution Fall 2003 Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 

South Plains College 
South Texas College 
Southwest Texas Junior College 
Tarrant County College District 
Temple College 
Texarkana College 
Texas Southmost College 
Trinity Valley Community College 
Tyler Junior College 
Vernon College 
Victoria College 
Weatherford College 
Western Texas College 
Wharton County Junior College 

STATEWIDE AVERAGE 

$489 
$75 

$261 
$129 
$210 
$255 
$782 
$225 
$372 
$255 
$162 
$125 
$265 
$330 

$534 
$85 

$261 
$0 

$255 
$260 

$1,007 
$225 
$382 
$255 
$180 

$0 
$265 
$330 

$534 
$85 

$261 
$0 

$255 
$290 

$1,198 
$225 
$382 
$255 
$195 

$0 
$265 
$330 

$534 
$85 

$315 
$0 

$330 
$290 

$1,448 
$225 
$392 
$255 
$210 

$0 
$285 
$330 

$624 
$201 
$321 

$0 
$345 
$290 

$1,583 
$225 
$496 
$255 
$255 

$0 
$330 
$330 

$624 
$337 
$321 

$0 
$345 
$290 

$1,879 
$300 
$541 
$315 
$297 

$0 
$330 
$330 

$624 
$387 
$321 

$0 
$375 
$380 

$1,971 
$315 
$616 
$465 
$522 

$0 
$330 
$480 

$684 
$521 
$321 

$0 
$390 
$590 

$2,107 
$375 
$616 
$495 
$548 

$0 
$330 
$630 

$834 
$528 
$409 

$0 
$390 
$350 

$2,247 
$510 
$681 
$525 
$554 

$0 
$405 
$630 

$226 $247 $263 $287 $310 $336 $361 $395 $436 
NOTE: See Footnotes First Page 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 

Institution Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 
Alamo Community College District $15 $40 $40 $40 $40 $40 
Alvin Community College $227 $242 $242 $242 $262 $280 
Amarillo College $521 $566 $566 $596 $596 $596 
Angelina College $135 $135 $180 $180 $150 $255 
Austin Community College $240 $240 $240 $270 $840 $840 
Blinn College $510 $555 $660 $690 $765 $900 
Brazosport College $262 $262 $262 $322 $322 $382 
Central Texas College $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Cisco College $885 $900 $975 $1,020 $1,170 $1,170 
Clarendon College $735 $735 $735 $810 $810 $810 
Coastal Bend College $48 $273 $273 $273 $283 $308 
College of the Mainland Community College District $212 $212 $212 $212 $212 $212 
Collin County Community College District $107 $107 $107 $107 $17 $32 
Dallas County Community College District $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Del Mar College $585 $617 $617 $617 $617 $617 
El Paso Community College District $150 $150 $150 $195 $300 $300 
Frank Phillips College $645 $705 $705 $705 $780 $780 
Galveston College $395 $395 $395 $395 $425 $425 
Grayson College $237 $237 $297 $372 $480 $517 
Hill College $243 $253 $253 $259 $259 $259 
Houston Community College System $548 $549 $549 $551 $551 $551 
Howard County Junior College District $106 $106 $106 $116 $125 $125 
Kilgore College $403 $414 $401 $403 $379 $296 
Laredo Community College $915 $915 $1,290 $1,290 $1,290 $1,290 
Lee College $276 $276 $278 $281 $281 $304 
Lone Star College System District $302 $346 $370 $370 $424 $457 
McLennan Community College $135 $135 $135 $135 $135 $135 
Midland College $285 $285 $330 $360 $360 $375 
Navarro College $595 $595 $659 $702 $761 $780 
North Central Texas College $210 $300 $300 $300 $390 $450 
Northeast Texas Community College $588 $608 $698 $713 $771 $794 
Odessa College $315 $315 $330 $330 $345 $345 
Panola College $630 $675 $675 $675 $765 $765 
Paris Junior College $120 $120 $195 $195 $300 $1,125 
Ranger College $375 $375 $435 $480 $725 $770 
San Jacinto Community College $140 $140 $140 $140 $150 $150 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Institution Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 

South Plains College 
South Texas College 
Southwest Texas Junior College 
Tarrant County College District 
Temple College 
Texarkana College 
Texas Southmost College 
Trinity Valley Community College 
Tyler Junior College 
Vernon College 
Victoria College 
Weatherford College 
Western Texas College 
Wharton County Junior College 

STATEWIDE AVERAGE 

$909 
$526 
$431 

$0 
$390 
$470 

$2,327 
$600 
$681 
$570 
$555 

$0 
$405 
$810 

$999 
$571 
$454 

$0 
$390 
$470 

$1,249 
$630 
$726 
$600 
$554 

$0 
$405 
$810 

$999 
$598 
$454 

$0 
$390 
$490 

$1,264 
$630 
$726 
$600 
$626 

$0 
$405 
$810 

$999 
$683 
$454 

$0 
$330 
$490 

$1,200 
$660 
$801 
$600 
$629 

$0 
$405 
$810 

$999 
$697 
$514 

$0 
$330 
$575 

$1,200 
$690 
$867 
$600 
$628 

$0 
$405 
$840 

$999 
$776 
$514 

$0 
$330 
$575 

$1,200 
$690 
$912 
$675 
$629 

$0 
$480 
$915 

$452 $449 $474 $487 $531 $568 
NOTE: See Footnotes First Page 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Statutory Tuition Mandatory Fees 

Institution 
Percent 

Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 
Change 

Percent 
Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 

Change 
Alamo Community College District $525 $1,290 $765 146% $109 $40 -$69 -63% 
Alvin Community College $390 $690 $300 77% $153 $280 $127 83% 
Amarillo College $390 $660 $270 69% $101 $596 $495 490% 
Angelina College $315 $1,005 $690 219% $105 $255 $150 143% 
Austin Community College $510 $1,005 $495 97% $198 $840 $642 324% 
Blinn College $585 $1,635 $1,050 179% $420 $900 $480 114% 
Brazosport College $360 $975 $615 171% $150 $382 $232 155% 
Central Texas College $644 $1,638 $994 154% $120 $0 -$120 -100% 
Cisco College $465 $1,125 $660 142% $575 $1,170 $595 103% 
Clarendon College $525 $705 $180 34% $240 $810 $570 238% 
Coastal Bend College $656 $1,745 $1,089 166% $20 $308 $288 1440% 
College of the Mainland Community College District $330 $675 $345 105% $78 $212 $134 172% 
Collin County Community College District $345 $660 $315 91% $152 $32 -$120 -79% 
Dallas County Community College District $450 $885 $435 97% $0 $0 $0 0% 
Del Mar College $375 $915 $540 144% $270 $617 $347 129% 
El Paso Community College District $593 $1,410 $817 138% $150 $300 $150 100% 
Frank Phillips College $488 $820 $332 68% $480 $780 $300 63% 
Galveston College $450 $600 $150 33% $215 $425 $210 98% 
Grayson College $420 $899 $479 114% $120 $517 $397 331% 
Hill College $480 $1,155 $675 141% $175 $259 $84 48% 
Houston Community College System $345 $465 $120 35% $360 $551 $191 53% 
Howard County Junior College District $345 $1,155 $810 235% $90 $125 $35 39% 
Kilgore College $236 $746 $510 216% $269 $296 $27 10% 
Laredo Community College $375 $750 $375 100% $258 $1,290 $1,032 400% 
Lee College $330 $780 $450 136% $152 $304 $152 100% 
Lone Star College System District $480 $660 $180 38% $132 $457 $325 246% 
McLennan Community College $645 $1,590 $945 147% $135 $135 $0 0% 
Midland College $540 $960 $420 78% $120 $375 $255 213% 
Navarro College $330 $780 $450 136% $515 $780 $265 51% 
North Central Texas College $495 $825 $330 67% $85 $450 $365 429% 
Northeast Texas Community College n/a $585 n/a 0% $0 $794 $794 0% 
Odessa College $450 $960 $510 113% $165 $345 $180 109% 
Panola College $315 $405 $90 29% $270 $765 $495 183% 
Paris Junior College $825 $825 $0 0% $120 $1,125 $1,005 838% 
Ranger College $510 $1,454 $944 185% $226 $770 $544 241% 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Statutory Tuition Mandatory Fees 

Institution 
Percent 

Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 
Change 

Percent 
Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 

Change 
San Jacinto Community College $330 $750 $420 127% $199 $150 -$49 -25% 
South Plains College $600 $1,200 $600 100% $489 $999 $510 104% 
South Texas College $691 $1,117 $426 62% $75 $776 $701 935% 
Southwest Texas Junior College $360 $855 $495 138% $261 $514 $253 97% 
Tarrant County College District $465 $885 $420 90% $129 $0 -$129 -100% 
Temple College $615 $1,125 $510 83% $210 $330 $120 57% 
Texarkana College $180 $735 $555 308% $255 $575 $320 125% 
Texas Southmost College $420 $750 $330 79% $782 $1,200 $418 53% 
Trinity Valley Community College $225 $540 $315 140% $225 $690 $465 207% 
Tyler Junior College $180 $480 $300 167% $372 $912 $540 145% 
Vernon College $345 $750 $405 117% $255 $675 $420 165% 
Victoria College $485 $1,535 $1,050 216% $162 $629 $467 288% 
Weatherford College $435 $1,200 $765 176% $125 $0 -$125 -100% 
Western Texas College $405 $780 $375 93% $265 $480 $215 81% 
Wharton County Junior College $390 $480 $90 23% $330 $915 $585 177% 

STATEWIDE AVERAGE $442 $932 $508 115% $226 $568 $378 167% 
STATEWIDE Change in Average $442 $932 $491 111% $226 $568 $342 151% 
STATEWIDE Change in Average (CPI) $588 $932 $344 58% $301 $568 $267 88% 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Average College and Course Fees Total Academic Charges 

Institution 
Percent 

Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 
Change 

Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 
Percent 
Change 

Alamo Community College District 
Alvin Community College 
Amarillo College 
Angelina College 
Austin Community College 
Blinn College 
Brazosport College 
Central Texas College 
Cisco College 
Clarendon College 
Coastal Bend College 
College of the Mainland Community College District 
Collin County Community College District 
Dallas County Community College District 
Del Mar College 
El Paso Community College District 
Frank Phillips College 
Galveston College 
Grayson College 
Hill College 
Houston Community College System 
Howard County Junior College District 
Kilgore College 
Laredo Community College 
Lee College 
Lone Star College System District 
McLennan Community College 
Midland College 
Navarro College 
North Central Texas College 
Northeast Texas Community College 
Odessa College 
Panola College 
Paris Junior College 
Ranger College 

$24 $0 -$24 -100% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 

$20 $20 $0 0% 
$40 $37 -$3 -8% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 

$40 $100 $60 150% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 

$69 $107 $38 55% 
$11 $15 $4 36% 
$63 $100 $37 59% 
$89 $150 $61 69% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 

$12 $20 $8 67% 
$65 $80 $15 23% 
$24 $24 $0 0% 
$23 $55 $32 139% 
$12 $48 $36 300% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 

$20 $20 $0 0% 
$52 $203 $151 290% 
$26 $25 -$1 -4% 
$10 $15 $5 50% 
$26 $222 $196 754% 
$20 $20 $0 0% 
$48 $0 -$48 -100% 
$16 $81 $65 406% 
$76 $0 -$76 -100% 
$0 $80 $80 0% 

$17 $35 $18 106% 
$40 $160 $120 300% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 
$0 $0 $0 0% 

$658 $1,330 $672 
$543 $970 $427 
$511 $1,276 $765 
$460 $1,297 $837 
$708 $1,845 $1,137 

$1,045 $2,635 $1,590 
$510 $1,357 $847 
$833 $1,745 $912 

$1,051 $2,310 $1,259 
$828 $1,615 $787 
$765 $2,203 $1,438 
$408 $887 $479 
$497 $692 $195 
$450 $885 $435 
$645 $1,532 $887 
$755 $1,730 $975 

$1,033 $1,680 $647 
$689 $1,049 $360 
$563 $1,471 $908 
$667 $1,462 $795 
$705 $1,016 $311 
$455 $1,300 $845 
$557 $1,245 $688 
$659 $2,065 $1,406 
$492 $1,099 $607 
$638 $1,339 $701 
$800 $1,745 $945 
$708 $1,335 $627 
$861 $1,641 $780 
$656 $1,275 $619 

n/a $1,459 n/a 
$632 $1,340 $708 
$625 $1,330 $705 
$945 $1,950 $1,005 
$736 $2,224 $1,488 

102% 
79% 

150% 
182% 
161% 
152% 
166% 
109% 
120% 
95% 

188% 
117% 
39% 
97% 

138% 
129% 
63% 
52% 

161% 
119% 
44% 

186% 
124% 
213% 
123% 
110% 
118% 
89% 
91% 
94% 
0% 

112% 
113% 
106% 
202% 
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Resident Undergraduates ACADEMIC CHARGES 
at Texas Public Change from Fall 2003 to Fall 2017 
Universities (15 SCH) 

Average College and Course Fees Total Academic Charges 

Institution 
Percent 

Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 
Change 

Percent 
Fall 2003 Fall 2017 Change 

Change 
San Jacinto Community College $40 $60 $20 50% $569 $960 $391 69% 
South Plains College $40 $95 $55 138% $1,129 $2,294 $1,165 103% 
South Texas College $46 $156 $110 239% $812 $2,049 $1,237 152% 
Southwest Texas Junior College $24 $24 $0 0% $645 $1,393 $748 116% 
Tarrant County College District $0 $0 $0 0% $594 $885 $291 49% 
Temple College $25 $39 $14 56% $850 $1,494 $644 76% 
Texarkana College $70 $80 $10 14% $505 $1,390 $885 175% 
Texas Southmost College $36 $28 -$8 -22% $1,238 $1,978 $740 60% 
Trinity Valley Community College $51 $123 $72 141% $501 $1,353 $852 170% 
Tyler Junior College $47 $240 $193 411% $599 $1,632 $1,033 172% 
Vernon College $24 $26 $2 8% $624 $1,451 $827 133% 
Victoria College $88 $73 -$15 -17% $735 $2,237 $1,502 204% 
Weatherford College $24 $24 $0 0% $584 $1,224 $640 110% 
Western Texas College $20 $35 $15 75% $690 $1,295 $605 88% 
Wharton County Junior College $20 $65 $45 225% $740 $1,460 $720 97% 

STATEWIDE AVERAGE $37 $75 $56 153% $692 $1,509 $818 118% 
STATEWIDE Change in Average $37 $75 $38 103% $692 $1,509 $817 118% 
STATEWIDE Change in Average (CPI) $49 $75 $26 52% $922 $1,509 $587 64% 
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